900309232 12/05/2014

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM325334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/19/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XYZ Holding Company, LLC		11/19/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDK Global, LLC	
Street Address:	1950 Hassell Road	
City:	Hoffman Estates	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60169	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86345641	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86345653	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86345666	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86345672	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86345677	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86345681	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86345685	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86345699	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86345692	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86367737	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86367748	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86367753	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86367763	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86367766	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86367770	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86367777	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86367788	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86367793	CDK GLOBAL
		TRADEMARK

900309232 REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0837

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86368018	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86368024	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86368035	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86368038	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86368047	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86368055	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86368059	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86368066	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86368071	CDK GLOBAL
Serial Number:	86428738	FASTER FORWARD
Serial Number:	86328585	FORTELLIS
Serial Number:	86328588	FORTELLIS
Serial Number:	86328593	FORTELLIS
Serial Number:	86328594	FORTELLIS
Serial Number:	86328597	FORTELLIS
Serial Number:	86328599	FORTELLIS
Serial Number:	86328603	FORTELLIS
Serial Number:	86328608	FORTELLIS
Serial Number:	86328609	FORTELLIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158828220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 882-8200

Email: SFTrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Hollander and Sharoni Finkelstein
Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1106733.00009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharoni S. Finkelstein
SIGNATURE:	/sharoni s. finkelstein/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0838

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"XYZ HOLDING COMPANY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "CDK GLOBAL, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CDK GLOBAL, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 8:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

4438348 8100M

141428428

DATE: 11-20-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1883709

TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0839

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:40 AM 11/19/2014 FILED 08:38 AM 11/19/2014 SRV 141428428 - 4438348 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
XYZ HOLDING COMPANY, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)
WITH AND INTO
CDK GLOBAL, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

In accordance with the provisions of §18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ********

CDK Global, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("CDK"), desiring to have merged (the "Merger") with and into itself XYZ Holding Company, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("XYZ", and together with CDK, the "Parties"), pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name and state of formation and domicile of each constituent entity of the Merger are as follows: (a) CDK, which was formed as and is a Delaware limited liability company; and (b) XYZ, which was formed as and is a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated November 19, 2014, among the Parties, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Parties, in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.
 - 3. The name of the surviving company of the Merger is CDK Global, LLC.
- 4. The certificate of formation of CDK shall not change following effectiveness of the Merger.
- 5. The Merger shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.
- 6. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of CDK, located at 1950 Hassell Road, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169.
- 7. A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be furnished by CDK, upon request and without cost, to any member of the Parties.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0840 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CDK has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person on November 19, 2014.

CDK GLOBAL, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Name: Lee J. Brunz

Title: President and Secretary

[Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005414 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 12/05/2014